## **Beck Hill Ticket Competition - Terms and Conditions**

- 1. Becky Hill Tickets Competition (the "Competition") is organised by Manchester Pride (the "Organiser") for the purpose of promoting the Pride In Our Future survey.
- 2. The Competition will be conducted online, and participants must submit their entries electronically upon completing the Pride In Our Future survey.
- 3. The Competition is open to individuals who complete the online survey. Participants must be at least 18 years old or of legal age in their respective country of residence to enter. The Competition is void where prohibited by law.
- 4. To enter the Competition, complete the online survey in full and opt in to enter the competition.
- 5. The entry period for the Competition begins on 18:00 BST on Monday 26th August 2024 and closes at 23:59 BST on Sunday 13th October 2024. Entries received after this deadline will not be considered.
- 6. The winner of the Competition will be selected at random from all valid entries using an online random number generator.
- 7. One winner will be chosen for the Competition. The winner will receive the following prizes:
  - Two (2) tickets to Becky Hill at Manchester AO Arena on Sunday 20th October 2024
  - Overnight stay for two (2) people at a Manchester City Centre hotel on Sunday 20th October 2024
  - Dinner for two (2) people at a Manchester City Centre hotel, £30 per person for food only.
- 8. Personal data collected from participants during the Competition will be handled in accordance with Manchester Pride's privacy policy, which can be found at: manchesterpride.com/privacy-policy.
- 9. Only one entry per person is allowed. Multiple entries from the same person will result in disqualification.
- 10. Any complaints or disputes regarding the Competition should be submitted in accordance with Manchester Pride's usual complaints procedure.
- 11. The Organiser reserves the right to modify, suspend, or cancel the Competition in the event of any unforeseen circumstances or technical issues that affect the fairness or integrity of the Competition.
- 12. The Competition is not open to Manchester Pride staff, Manchester Pride trustees, or freelance personnel who have worked with Manchester Pride in the last 12 months.
- 13. The prizes are as stated and subject to availability. There are no cash or other prize alternatives available, except that in the event of circumstances outside of the Promoter's control, it reserves the right to award similar prizes of equal or greater value.
- 14. Winners will need to provide the following information: Full name, delivery address including postcode, email address, contact telephone number and proof of age (18+).
- 15. If the winner does not claim their prize within 3 business days, a new winner will be chosen using the same original prize draw method.

- 16. Owing to exceptional circumstances outside its reasonable control, the Organiser reserves the right to cancel or amend the Promotion or these Terms and Conditions at any stage but will always endeavour to minimise the effect to entrants in order to avoid undue disappointment.
- 17. These Terms and Conditions and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with them or their subject matter or formation shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England and Wales in the United Kingdom.

By entering the Competition, participants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.